CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

\
) REGISTRATION, QSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVQ APPENDIX A
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA ‘

DATE 1/8/87

ff SOCIAL SECURITY
FULL NaMg__ RICHARD/FELKER NUMBER
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

aoorzs

CITY Breesport STATE N.Y. ZIP CODE_ 14816
DATE OF BIRTH 15 Apr. 38 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION Protestant NATIONALITY U.S.

OCCUPATION _ Wesgstinghouse - Labor Production Worker

EDUCATION Completed grade 12
WEIGHT: 172 HEIGHT 71 RACE  Caucasion
COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES Brown

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE  Married CHILD

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

ages, and names, if possible)

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Post 75 ELMIRA N.Y. ADVISOR

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
Conviction, State of N.Y. for 2nd Degree Sodomy

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):
/ ~

Arrest and Conviction - Currentlyimprisoned
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March 26,

T
xe
n

PERSONAL A

SUBJECT:

Sincerely,

Paul £rnst, Cirector
Registration, Subscription
Statistical

PE/cre

gc: Hortheast Region
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Richard H.

information concerning the above Scouter.
and have now placed this man on the
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Tiger Cubs, Cub Scouts, Boy Scouts, Varsity Scouting and Explorer Programs
. A

. ~
-
LA

Sullivan Trail Council, Inc. . “~

NE/USA
January 8,1987

Mr. Paul Ernst
Director of Registration Division
Boy Scouts of America

Irving, Tx. 75038-3096

Dear Paul,
Enclosed please find Appendix A and

Newspaper clipping listing the conviction
and sentencing of Richard H. Felker which

you requested.

Thank you for your time in this matter.

Sincerely,

Keith L. Douglass
Scout Executive

CC Arthur Allen

SERVING THE YQUTH OF CHEMUNG AND SCHUYLER COUNTIES

P ]

Boy Scouts of America -
_ . -
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Police Report

EZO'Courts

* Richard H. Felker, 48, of
'210 Chureh St., Breesport,
:wi]] be sentenced on August
18 after he pleaded guilty
“Monday to a charge of sec-
‘ond-degree sodomy, the Che.
‘'mung County District
Attorney Office reported.
Felker was charged after
‘he had sexual relations with
-8 male under 14 years of
-age. He was also charged \
“with having sexual relations
with a female under 14 years l
-of age, but that charge was
-dropped. according to the }

[ —— ——

" district attorney's records.
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December 17, 1986

Mr. Keith L. Douglass
Scour Executive
Sullivan Trail Council, lio. 375

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: RAichurd H. Felker

Dear KReith:

Before you arrived in the coumcil, I had comaunication with the council cffice

relating to the above-named Iindividual. AL that time, it was indicated that
the individual had been found guilty of second degree sodomy.

We would like to know the sentencing wuich took place related to this matter
so that we bave a fimal outcome for our f£iles.

T am also enclosing a Coafidential Record Sheet which I would like to aave
coupleted so that we may idenmtily lr. Pelker should he move to some other
location and try to register.

Thank vou for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sinpcerely,

Paul Erast, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service
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October 24, 1986

Mr. Arthur J. Allen

Area Director

Sullivan Trail Council, No. 375
PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Art:

SUBJECT: Richard H. Felker

Thank you for the information you sent previously on the above-named

individual.
been secured for the council as of this time.

I am writing to you since I do not know if a Scout Executive has

I appreciate the information which was sent and this will be most helpful to

us as we set up a file for future refusal of registration attempts.

I am

enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would Tike to have completed, so

that we can identify Mr. Felker wherever he might move.

Piease try to secure

as much information as possible for this sheet, as it will give us better
identification should an attempt be made at registraticn.

We would also 1ike to know the outcome of the sentencing which took place if

this is now available.
would be sentenced sometime early this fall.
place will be most helpful to us.

Thanks again for your help in this situation.
you are filling in temporarily at a council.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

PE/cre

Enclosure

cc: Northeast Region

It had been indicated in the ncwspaper article that he

The sentencing which did take

know it can be difficult when
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" 'CALL BACK REQUESTED

COUNCIL # ST PHONE NO: _

F el —7}
- CALLER 7 421[255;4~/ “f?i;ﬁfﬁ POSITION ¢Z;J>ch/ 45L’“‘°/C;“‘) 5/

TYPE OF PROBLEH

REGISTRATION ’ VETERANS
SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE

UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL #

Va 5@7

EXPLORING ____

FILM #

RE Pdoy o0l me

B e wchinda WY omiins G Y375

>y JM 2:260PM sy ZN_)

@U?/(,va

NAME

DATE
R/S-433 ) R
3/13/86-c1f-567r . ' 0 TIME
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‘ Tiger Cubs, Cub Scouts, Boy Scouts, Vw Scouting and Explorer Programs

Sullivan Grail Council, dnc.

B ciicc. New York 149053095 | < |

(PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL)

JH

ST

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Division
Boy Scouts of America

Irving, Tx. 75038-3096

Hello Paul:

This letter is to follow

telephone conversatiéh
concerning Richard H. Felker, %, Breespor&
ilocated in Chemung County). He previously resided at
Elmira, N.Y. and atHWellsburg, N.Y.
This individual should be listed in the Boy Scouts of America

confidential file and should be refused registration. He had
recently been registered with Horseheads, N.Y., Council #

375. His birthdate is listed as Aprz! 1938.

With grateful appreciation for your helpful support.

Sincerely,
Arthur aAllen
Area Director

P.S5. Scout Executive Al Falcone has retired and I am trying
to assist until a new Scout Executive is selected.

C.C. Council File
C.C.E.V. Rupert III

t2

SERVING THE YOUTH OF CHEMUNG AND SCHUYLER COUNTIES
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